TELETYPE CORPOQRATION SECTION 573-136-803TC
Skokie, illinois, U.S.A, Issue 2, June, 1967

28 APPARATUS CABINET (LBAC) FOR MULTIPLE MOUNTED PAGE PRINTERS

PARTS

PAINT FINISH COLOR CODE CHART
{for parts and assemblies requiring a paint finish)
Finish Suffixes Finish Suffixes
Color Wrinkle | Smooth |Textured] Smoath Color Wrinkle | Smooth |Textured| Smacth
Finish Finish Vinyl { Vinyl Finish Finish Vinyl | Vinyl
—y

Beige EY Groy, Federal BV GG
Beige, Light EL HC Gray, Green AB 140) | BK GA 145
Beige, Rose ER Gray, Light EJ HB 1681
Block AA (37) Groy, Covert HE
Bléck, High Gloss BA (34) Gray, Clive B Gt HF 146)
Black, Semi Gloss BB Gray, Maritime
Blue, Aqua EK Deck Al BJ
Blue, Brussels Ligh £eC Gray, Oxiord 14
Blue, Medium ES Green, Gray AB (40) | Bk GA (45)
Brown, Daork AD (38) Green, Moss EN HD
Brown, Light AC {39) Ivory EM
Fawn HG Pink, Rose Eu
Groy, Beige GC Turquoise EV
Groy, Charcoal  jAL BZ GF HA White EH
Groy, Dork GB Yellow, Pastel [G
Gray, Navy Light B8R
The double asterisk (**) denotes o painted part, Suffis ro be applied foliowing the port number .
Number in porentheses indicates Bell System code.

€ 1967 by Telerype Corporation.
All rights reserved,
Printed in U.S5,A Page |



SECTION 573-13¢4-8031C

FIGURE

VO NOWEWN —

15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34
35

37
38
39

40

Page 2

CONTENTS

Cabinet Body

Cabinet Body

Channel Duct and Top Cover

Rear Doors

Channels

164088 Pan Assembly

Door Arm Mechanism

172700** Door Assembly

Relay Rack Frame

Terminal Blocks and Cable Connectors
Base Plate

Base Plate

Receive-Only Base Plate

Paper Winder Shelf for Send Receive
Base

154224 and 164234 intermediate Gear
Assemblies

151560 and 146437 Bell Assemblies
Slide Mechanisms

Slide Mechanisms (Continued)
Send-Receive Keyboard Cover
Covers

311267** Bottom Cover Assembly
Top and Middle Covers

Bottom Cover

Control Panel

Keyboard Panel

Fixed Control Pane! (4 Printer
Cabinet)

Fixed Control Panel

Fixed Control Panel

Fixed Control Panel

Control Panel

145233** Control Ponel Assembly
144965, 311243 and 315797 Mounting
Rack Assemblies

145273, 145274 and 310231 Mount-
ing Rack Assemblies

193535 Connector Panel Assembly
195394 Mounting Plate Assembly
195395 Mounting Plate Assembly
179373 Electrical Service Panel
Assembly

193568 and 310083 Electrical Service
Panel Assemblies

312696 Electrical Service Ponel
Assembly

198306 Electrical Service Panel
Assembly

PAGE

OO0 O W

10

11
12
13

4

15
16
17
18
18

19
20
20
21
21
22
22

23
23

26
27

29
30

J1
32
33

34

FIGURE

41

42

1S

&

e
L]

49
50
51
52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59
60
61

62

64

CONTENTS

311229 Electrical Service Panel
Assembly

311229 Electrical Service Panel
Assembly (Continued)

193569 Selector Mognet Driver
Mounting Assembly

312698 Selector Magnet Driver
Mounting Assembly

310084 Selector Magnet Driver
Mounting Assembly

162361 Rectifier Assembly

312542 Rectifier Assembly

309863 Selector Magnet Driver
Assembly

177010, 192669 and 194369 Selector
Magnet Driver Assemblies
170573 Rectifier Assembly
Cable Components

164925 Modificotion Kit:
Paper Winder

195921 and 195922 Modification

Kits: To Add Paper Winding Facilities
to Cabinets

193941** Modification Kit: To
Provide Ventillation for Cabinets
195540 Modification Kit: To Provide
Static Eliminator to Neutralize
Electrostatic Charge on Poge Copy
198310 Modification Kit: To Provide
Facilitios for Sprocket Feed Paper
198310 Modification Kit: To Provide
Facilities for Sprocket Feed Paper
{Continued)

198310 Modification Kit: To Provide
Facilities for Sprocket Feed Paper
(Continued)

1793469 Modification Kit:
Copy Display

194224 Modification Kit:
Pgper-Out Alarm

145450 Mcodification Kit:
Key and Lomp Assembly
145010 Modification Kit:
Key and Lamp Assembly
145075 Modification Kit:
Key and Lamp Assembly
145017 Rectifier-48 Volts D, C.

Numerical Index

To Add

To Provide
To Provide
To Provide
To Provide

To Provide

**Refer to Page 1 for Finish Suffix

PAGE

37
38
39
4

42

588

47

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

55

-8



1S5 2, SECTION 573-136-803TC

1727010
3438 —___ @

-~ ®@ \172715

) i ,] 4 a\\\ 172763
93130 ) Lo T
2449 \@ P \-“““—:;"" / s
92146 \§/ 72791 % : T 1727034

s 164899 3 : 164903

107393

720

2449
Q“’ 93130
)

T 1726930

. 17269608 53
@ @ . L 172758 . 1605
7 %’ - - 4‘\__
e ~N -~ (8) 4814
2449 93130 . 161748
N ﬂ/-f"’ @ Part of 164624 Cable Assemiy,
= Shown on Fig. 10

**Refer to Page | for Finish Suffix

FIGURE 1, CABINET 80ODY

Poge 1



SECTION 573-136-8031C

Rear lnne:r Sravw:

1344000
-~

1725
Ci6 Long) T sy N\ R0
© Lunn) .

(2217 Lon

JIT0AA

——

er 02
LNt — - 178303
L J ‘T— 12E30 |
! . ey
L 1454580 (A g-7 ) .
PRoareaiaee jaLga -w\l\ Y

- I-MQC-IJ--|
S TEIn2e __]

145493

AT el ele zliala_ X

~=

v s

A

[
}

~
.]U F
RN PRI

151432

pehgnee

) 145452
(1311244

pes2leve.

3433 e -
- 2

T GALIBTe A 22-H

e
o . e/
Prveen | 4 7
‘\h\]‘ 125108

"
i
[
sl Jldnazere (aepgs g
i
|
I
|
I

S rasease
52112480

NS 2246
@ — 2449
sy — 52146

D issed for 4 printer aounting
** Refer to Poga 1 for Finish Suffis

FIGURE 7. Cadimes R s

Page 4



55 2, RFCTION S73-126-20310

(REAR OF BASE)—— ~ _

. . . - L%
- - RN T . ,

1

' -

S , us:m--,_
C- i

Lo N
\:5]'~m”(ﬁ;

161731

193855+
o

161997

(NINER FRAM
e

B (&) 305036

: - "lA

i . 9

N N L gy 76862
: ___l.;_:{ h:.‘:i ~o {ﬁ\ V

”'?‘.':‘_3- g ~: 1-::: ¢ 7 ‘/_.-\ 74455

o

162687 ~—_ o

o

>
dLamzuwe I

"

v
I

]

!

ameme AT
T B !
!
\
1
4
Yy
i
]
;
S
!
Y Pt
l‘ \

[4
i
i
! -
| r!
; |
i |
| |
! i
i S —_
Lol o {8
i i @
i ]
1 1 - o1 g
vl |l 17— 151830
Letid ! a7
' '}a [ .
1 | i el gt
; !‘5 | : N2 oo ——— 113868
sl |
! l"a i
B iy ~
1 N!ﬂ ! ’
i
I' ot‘ .I.L‘ ' ‘s
T [
! Tl b
LT
- Ld
-
s i
{OUTER FRAME) 405~ |
Bl g,
1&3163@'
P _/5 *“*Refer ta Page 1 for Finish Suffix

FIGURE 3. CHANNEL DUCT AND TOP COVESR

Page =



SECTION 573-136-8037C

1617052

(QUTER FRAME)

N/

**Rofer to Pago | for Finish Suffix

REAR DOORS

FIGURE 4.

i ointdie /S R U
Y S 3
®a - T dar - - -~ =
i
% s,, !4
Y S )
.a. X ., -
" [ >
B a ! ! -
L )
b / \
____y !? \ / e e o
D \ B R
X /i s
LR 1 S
9 !y ol
.ﬂuﬁ 144
i L .Rmn .
= 4

161707 %%

Page 6



IS$ 2, SECTION 573-13¢-B031C

.- . .
iF0
L] .
vy
(¥
YV
K
’ .
/ 1
K '
; 1
4 *
.
’ 1
'
.
.‘
.
K H
P
3 13
» *
. .
Pm i - e . s e e it i o e o o -—
LR S S
.
P..a . e e O eI R R R
L)
oy
.P!!“i.f\lt\‘.l.l-nla‘u.l..l..lﬂ'I‘l.- ———— ——— —
" ]

/ PR

- UNNER FRAME)

g

-{‘ 4

Ut vucor mo oo 100 rme e rerere coer sror rw et S5 coe. Swe oo ron wE WS S Sms lom SRR GO0 W Hmm we. COva came iama oe D oBve S +d

CHANNELS

FIGURE 5.

Page 7



SECTION 573-136-8037C

1264

161716 -

1

1

l \
« !
3 =
W3 ~
2 N
[a] hed

FIGURE 6

1064083 PAN ASSEMBLY

Page B



155 7. SECTION 573-134-8031C

~ IR
| —
95281 j
172762 S
9528 &
e
172719 .
\ ) !
S - N e “
ey - VT 320003 17214
N 7 / 73572 /
73572 ||
v £

w |
‘7?7'8f7~r/¢m m\}iﬁz }
ﬁ; J f,m/n ,4

[ 3
M 17e132 yd
176130 — . e
| /
G- ! // 172719 .
- ¥
92144 / H ar,
2449 ( . {{ ,1/
179132 R
mvas\L
\\_, - /

FIGURE 7. DOOR ARM MECHANISM

173019

173015°% RIGHT)
_173014%¢ (LEFT)

& 12585
——— 151572°

173016** (BOTTOM)
1730134* TOP}
**Rofer to Page 1 for Finish Suffix

I FIGURE 8. 1727004+ DOOR ASSEMBLY

Poge ¢



SECTION §73-135-303TC

164406

2

<

,@@@_
12329 . /"’f//

n7sss

rroOAC O BODOOOCC O0DOON

B g
B nn
125 o
4
158157
147535

/

164255 (RIGHT)

[
164936 (LEFT)

e Nrs35 S
S 153442 7

168607 * /ﬁ sy
1248 :

-
Ry

151724

111516
-~ 151724 45815
®)..

>
"\ \ -.‘)\':’ ° @_/45815
SR NN / & tirsas

117535 \E

i 3598 \g—— 2191
FIGURE 9. RELAY %ACK FRAME
164620 o~
«",\\\ = 45815 \
g o~ // /117535

] 13§225 &g .
2191 2 ' | T 'q,/}
PN ! r_- S 117535 0
rr e .rz;‘ 1?’ S RN //é 45815 2 !:: b
ool = 2 S @ 125231 b
s67an ! e (.~ - ¢-6'y i o : |
7002 ==tz \\ e 164619 —— N
- S O i o oty

Doy ‘ 9% AT C
\\gg”,,’ 5 18] -;._-q‘,,; , AR

- gfee A0 161087 ool
~—. | e _u(‘v ' [ 1
\-\--..L V’:«%’Eéﬁ‘; = ot ; :l :

» o — - § t
151630~ ‘g"%\ : 161995 °° o ot i |

4,
121247 (7718 1) a2 & o Aol
121249 (572 10) @7 D 15065 @101833 gy
! o6 | |. l fird
1517237 o .{,2 : fouy
s LS '/?M P
o . N
117535 807 | ooy
> @ Pog. 103241 W ]
_____ 158259 156740 // /|,, I_L/
29 v
7002

FIGURE 10,

Page 10

@ part of 164624 Coble Assembly (includes
107393 Switch shown in Figure 1)
@ suppliod w/10324)

TERMIMAL BLOCKS AND CABLE CONNECTORS



1$$ 2, SECTION 573-136-8031C

152464
151858 —§ /:Y/‘
51558 —
J
'5';::? ‘t? 2191- & ~
| 152482
L I J

151832 -ﬁ’
2191—-8

131830
~ 219
112630 %
— 151159 1\/150%6
151722— .
219|-§ 7002 ""'335,173974
7002-% 2N K oy %
25)23. 1S\722 5 HPE) 280
N
151632 /" 27 108103
ﬁ ; ‘ ) 151415 72 @ &7 @
153537 — /2449 : e S 153442
B @ s P 162333 : . s o I5Ml6 4‘)-”7.:35
191 2
7002——% 2846 ) @3 —2191
121243 — &

*145469—

- ®

1175357
266?";
145430 —— roaan B
REF. SLIDE
-
¥~ 119681
—
D151540 151982 - 5183 x\) 5
. 2L V51982 'ff L 5 — 41382
lasgez & S—sw 25 Y 7002 o

DS540 \“*'i}' &—145487 5\Ib2b

45317 (1180 ) (1 D ey
\ L[dSSIH(l-l 16" ig) r ‘ &ﬁ F \
‘ - : 145318 Qk\\ 145489
: :

B—151722 ~<

8—2191 ——

@154051
@122184

4780
/@Jo@

([ Par of *he 146263 Cable

9122‘3‘ Drar of Tre 306983 Modification Kit,
/ DHI54021 To reduce vibration mounting far copy lomps
(0 . *The 145455 Base is ro langer aveilable, replace

with the 146149 RBawe stown on Figurs 12,

FIGURE 11. 8ASE PLATE

Poge 11



SECTICN 573-136-800TC

151722
219
\ &\ 7002 1991395
]
®@ 85835
- 152463 \ 152442
151724 -———? 151458 \ I
! zm\ﬁ %’ {j
121 249,——”% /158252 % @lﬁl““
T~ 152467
173974
? 151722
N
153252\ y; 2191 151721
(R N !
Al —
151159 - _ > -
2449 — 8 e 249

N /ﬁ? .
25'23\% 162333 Y hsx e o 2689 e 1l a
2449 2 g/ “4 . 162333 D
=g 3 - s . " L %—151723
2846 3 a1 e ﬁ/zm —
1630 .o - S— 11753

:5ma——-Q - ~—
: T~ 146109

|5-630\ o - pe
nol_ g :
nosoy L3
156337 || ? 7y
e e
F s, ;—-—- s
Apgr 151148 —— 7845
Ref. Base Mounting Brackot
< g~ ls1722
|454< : \ U_ o
D :‘ 145430 - 180
i : ' 151632
&F A_ : 111017 ﬁ @ 2191
\ 143487 A “_ 151415 151335 @_,-7002
« . p” —_
14518 145470 ~_ 0 a5 g %/\21244
: 2"”“‘\ 150966 — 9\17 P
@ e TS
c Ld
&g resa T i e
145318 h - 151632
A 2191
7
F2— 198339 @~ 7007
S -~ ®~
~ LI Ty
(Ref. 146169~y ~>~at_ !
This Fig.) P N
“ ~‘\—.‘_“_ ! s\\~‘
A~ 151626 g i P
‘/‘ ?“ : ..;’,#')"
et 2
‘\.‘::* <

146291

FIGURE 12. BASE PLATE

Page 12



155 2, SECTION 573-136-8037C

—Bg
3598 - -6
2191 /
7002
7
7002
151626
164625 (LEFT)
184627 (RIGHT)
?““ 151723 v 164429
{Ref. 164719 &— 45815 G- 116783
ef. > -8
Sec Fig. 52) e Inne @A
\ f’ . |- : - X
e ) e ‘
164622 (LEFT) "o ;y
164623 (RIGHT)  7: & s
4

15163) —~§
g— 21N

moz —e
151415 — (2

151416 .2—®
-]

o),.

& —
‘o =) 150966
e o @ :
f?ﬂ 151632 - 7002
7 /@ N9 -8 2191
162337 @ Toe B
153442 ~— -~
1?35\: \ﬁ 20 " O @ &
®  asnmeT LS -
— : . _ %\\ 7002
i . o ST 248
.~ ~151113
g\\ 3598 Cl
e
172961 A
R /El
e “
164927 AL )
/ o T Ref. 172684
~Ms1626 LT See Fig, 18)
::a: TS 516
Oshors T 45815
25230 @DPart of 164927 Cable w./Terminal:

FIGURE 13. RECEIVE-ONLY BASE PLATE

Poge 13



SECTION 573-136-K03TC

. i 164999

- a /
%i_,__ 153441 —e / \[151626
- nrss - / \
o
; 151630 ~—&8
H

A 2191 g

=z 150964 :

1 16783

129"710

N
N

[
1
1

A Ret. 172684
+ See Fig, 18)

7oA
s
-,
< e g"/ ssons
(,':’.\\’/,/ ®/125231

FIGUFE Y4, ¢

MO oWIRIDER

SEELE SR JENMOD-FECEIVE BASE



185 72 SEITI0N S72-136-8057C

SGrenr - onoeard s dew
wivber 1AG440 ~r A

G1E1126 -

TOdRZC

D54662

151228

% 151637
JREERS A

. -

42 ang

S andd TS e

—_——
\

@ 2667
; ‘@ .. - 3438
i -

112626

SO 1AIF2 (A8 Lang)
@ TIR0S {354 Langd

QIEED :
@ 151725 (3/4" Lang!
[ |@49653 (13718 Long)ED
—

@ 134085 SoFarl. Desigre Por-availade
for iodividugl teplocement

cotiar to the 184234

wiiar co e 1947

caxtone et of 154224 o0 1427548

FLOzuiRE 1A 142724 APRD V1ad 02 10JTTRMSI 8T Lm0t ers) |7



SECTION 573-134-8031C

Page 16

— 43954

151579

oy~ 151565

151426

82474

M15157)
@146436

¥ S
F P

@ Port of 151540
@ Part of 146437
@ Not Pare of 151560 or 146437

FIGURE 16. 131560 AND 146437 BELL ASSEMBLIES



1S5 2, SECTION 573-136-8037C

D 3598 @4
. D291 359 @ 219
(Ref. Slide A g SRI099s N
This Poge)~__ - &

- B [
N R Ao
& D226 [ @ 6097
&}5-/ D269 @ 317113 .
® 315848 , ,
' . ]
L_QQ@ \ "\
Adaptor Plate v -
See Chart Below Slide - Sem Chort Belaw  (M179130 %?5??6‘31

Ref. Inner Frame

112626
R 1
vt
M
s S
\ : :

Frrrerrr-
.

Sac Chert Balow

845 ou9 112626— 8.
3 Printac Cabinet Slide Location
Doscription Top Center Battom
Left Right Lafr Right Laft Right
priapter 146171 | 146171 | 146173 | 146173 | 148179] 146179
Slide 146187 | 146108 | 146185 146186 | 146185 144186
S - 179257 RIGHT)
Fron | 1461641146163 146170 [ 146149 | 146182 [ 146 18) 179258 (LEFT)
Mounting
Brackar | AT | 146166 | 146145 | 146168 | 146167 | 146184 | 146183

4 Printer Cobinet Stide Location
Description Top Tap Conter Bottom Centar Bottom
Left Right | Lefe Right | Loft Right | Lefs Right

Adagtar Plate | 146171 (146071 | 146173 | 146173 146179 | 146179 | 311249 | 311249

Slide 144187 | 145188 | 146185 | 146186 | 146185146184 | 146185 | 146186
Base Front | 146164 146163 | 146170 | 146169 | 146170146169 [ 146170 | 146169
Mounting
Bracket Rear 1145166 | 146145 | 126168 [ 148167 | 146188 [1461647 | 146148 | 148167

Q@ Pan of the 315847 Modificotion Kit
to provide loteh for cobinet
Specification 50427S

FIGURE 17. SLIDE MECHANISMS

Page 17



SECTION 573-136-8037C

QUTER SLIDE

SEE CHART
-, /
35551 — F e o
161711 al
b B P MIDDLE SLIDE
et
97492 - 2649 SEE CHART
@/ o 280 LS e S
®e .o & P o INNER SLIDE
Rk : : SEE CHART
a8 (|
\ L
Beg. 2669
29 83 2
J ¥4 - o A
8467 ?7
\ .
REF. INNER FRAME | B 57492
‘ Mosi04 A ",
— 1264 &— 2669
93130 ’ d— 112626
OUTER SLIDE MIDDLE SLIDE INNER SLIDE
SUIDE SIDE PART SLIDE SIOF PART SLIDE SIDE PART
LOCATION NUMBER LOCATION | NUMBER LOCATION NUMBER
LEFT 172650 TOP ceT TOP
T : 17268
or RIGHT | 172651 cinter  |LEFT 3 TOP a | LEFT | 17268
CENTER LEFT 172654 BOTTOM RIGHT 172682 8OTTOM | RIGHT 172684
— Tt T Trsess
BOTIOM Gt | 172638
FIGURE 1B. SLIDE MECHANISMS (Continved)
_ [ﬁ:: H 164604 (RIGHT)
305056 —- - fEmimy TR s e
= “.' T SO Pt
i = -‘:"‘-\‘:;-:_' - < N
e Tl P AR
/\\ s N7 el :
| @ g
Req | T T Rl A
Py @‘ ! ‘)J \‘7“«- e { / / \cw-\\ 151830
151723 ° - i / —_— . 7002
2669 7 g 17269990 ~{ 2191

111516

[ 164813 (RIGHT)
164614 (LEFT)

151549 = \¢

SEE FIGURE ABOVE

&
¢\ BAREIL]
& T 2649
T o125

**Refar to Page | for Finish Suffix

FIGURE 19. SEMD-RECEIVE KEYBOARD COVER

Page 18



15% 2, 3ECTHOM 573-134-B2377

160399

1503414 (Lef1) © ! > 15151
160349+ (Right) e 7002
o8P 2398 T /(M:sm i)
29 \\%\- ) LI8044 jLers)
8- 211
B-151722
145451 119630
a7 sera2 219

Ay 3598

© 121405 \ \
7002 145499

P9l o 3598
5 3
179378 (S0¢ ) 7002
145464 (C_R.) @
145485 (L.R,)

145457** (Top)
145456** (Cunter)

145455** (Bot1om) ® Used on Bortom Cuver Oniy

**Raicr to Poge 1 for Finish Suffix

FIGURE 20. COVERS

193577

179296

145420 119650
A~ 69782

o & @\Q 191
2191 - =
- 121605 - 145468 14349C

. ©—3598
AE— 210
~

7002

145492 \G’)

~
179278

/ ) D —— 3398

3112480 il &2
145454 (C.R.) e O 2
1454485 (L.F.) (f H 125015

**Reter to Poge 1 for Finish Suffix

FIGURE 21. 3112467°* BOTTOM COVER ASSEMBLY

Poge 87



SECTION 573-136-8037C

179205

-/ 145491
y 119650
/ « B2

17929t +¢

=~ iy : l&&\\
145484 (C.R.) i 5',1“'05 \ a9

145465 (L.F.)

** Rofer to Pago | for Finish Suffix
FIGURE 22. TOP AND MIDDLE COVERS

179296

145491 119650

S ! o
A SN '@m

219

l \ ! 7002

121605 145490
|

|

A

%
Ef & @"\21 ol

T~—~125015

**Refar 10 Poge 1 Far Finish Suffix.

FIGURE 23. BOTTOM COVER

Poge 20



185 2, SECTION 573-136-803TC

. oy ey, 179372
— == Suppliad with ‘{1 79371

(Ref, 107393

{Ref. 91463
See Fig. S1)~_

153400 179371 (Groen) tRef. 71684

See Fig. 50

“*Refer to Page | for Finish Suffix

FIGURE 24. COMTROL PAMNEL

8469
\
945?:669 ﬁ\ - 18170
~- @ @L&}’ .
o @ — 2191

§ .- 151632
o — 217!

7002
3-—'

**Refer to Page t for Finish Sufiix.

"*GURE . KEYSOARD PANEL

(8
(¥

Page 21



SECTION 573-134-8037C

v [ )
\ S
97| *0

T
1253 |¥Pongy

Mo
2 ]
119438

Page 22

5
\

Ko ° I
e&“ \ 107393
O e | O 91683 Suppliod
. al - w/l07393
31271400 S °
® N
/ name—" Q“\\
91684 Supplied
w/107393

**Refer ta Page 1 for Finisth Suffix.

FIGURE 26. FIXED CONTROL PANEL (4 Printer Caobinet)

793
151631 175372

219
151540

&
7 3438

193457

o3l O |
/ m@ Q) 151558
193576°* Q O Lo @ . ]
194412 —— .113:;‘.0'» - .’
ussuaa\O‘ ' %9 “’3\1452“

T 00959  Note:
Cablo components are
found on Fig. 51,

**Refer 1o Page 1 for Finish Suffix.

FIGURE 27. FIXED CONTROL PANEL



AN

35—

@ 182714 (White)
182715 (Red)

FIGURE 28.

151632
21901 .~

7002 \\\2

91684 Supplied
w/ 160370

T~194495

[o o8]

/

194494%* 179306

/@ @) ?O_/

I
O .
S
o
\

155083 \O
1683 Supplied L 1
w/155023 \@

FIGURE 29.

155 2, SECTION 573-136-8037C

151630
29\ o S
151540 \"@ < —— 179372

S0

D000

—311254%

P

~4

AN

145251
55309

**Refer 10 Page 1 for Finish Suffix.

FIXED CONTROL PANEL

151631
29

oinse Ny

teee 179372

31159238

155023
N as7g}

D Parr of 194499 Coble Assembly
D Part of 194799 Coblo Assensly
**Rafer to Poge } for Finish Subfis.

FIXED CONTROL PANEL

Poge 23



SECTION 573-136-8037C

193547 151982

T - 125236

]45251\_@/‘

] 90959 —

91683} — 155023

193545 (Red) —____

S O I _~193546 (Yollow)

Ofp

[o]
O . L
\ T 193548
== 193500

165200 — G

**Refer to Poge 1 for Finish Suffix.

FIGURE 30. CONTROL PANEL

Page 24



155 2, SECTION 573-136-8037C

151632
2191 - % 158250
121245 (5/16 1,D.) '-’Mlb\6 151827
121249 (5/8 1,D,) i / /152755
125|08\ s 8 H— 1017
HolR.- g — 151659
iH
. 219

LT 1% 155023

145231+

— 145239**

**Refor to Poge 1 for Finish Suffix

FIGURE 31. 145233** CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

Poge 25



SECTION 573-136-8037C

®1465103

o g }3»50323

{Used with Bottom
Positioned Keyboard

193543 (Right)
193544 (Loft)

@192773—— ¥ ~E
"®-. 53017
@us:mz/3 © 144971 ] e
Y /
2D — D534
ol TM268%
3] ¢
g
3
s 1242 s
e () 144367
-
J
a { Te L ~ )
ol I \‘\\
W (@ .,':
-/ ] RN " (Ref, Mounting Rack
153442 ] - A 3 Sce fig. 33)
¢ N,
6y S
0144969 g ®@151723
©153442 ; ;' D 2669
P~ gy L8 | S e
® 311241 o &
@ 144966
112626
@ 26489 —p ®
<2
R ¢ @ 151723
V44965 > ?/,@ 2;&,&7

@145481 (25" Long)
311257 (29 3/4" Long)

@Paort of the 144985 Rack Assembly
@Part of tho 311243 Rock Assembly
(22 5/16" Wide) and the 315797
Rack Assembly (23 5/16" Wide),
Samo o3 144945 except where shown
@ Used with 3 Electrical Service Uniry
@ Not port of rack Assemblies

FIGURE 32, 144965, 311243 AND 315797 MOUNTING RACK ASSEMBLIES

Page 26



155 2, SECTION 573-136-8021C

(Ref. 144966 or 311241

See Fig. 32)

@

153017

F(SRERAL

i e = = 3

M 51630

@uN
@7002 | I

& —2191
@ 150 @974

S . 49514 @ Includes the 144985, Shown on Fig. 32.
@Port of the ©145223
®@Port of the 145274 Q©
@ Part of the 145267 Modification Kit,
to add Electrical Service Unir Mount -
ing racks.
@Part of the 310231 ®

FIGURE 33. 145273, 145274 AND 310231 MOUNTING RACK ASSEMBLIES

Poge 27



SECTION 573-136~B037C

153388 '4:: S
<00 /

155750 (3,32 1D, };—/57
y

753 (178 {,D.
151626 —— 155753 (

| 157230 (6" Black)
f 151819 (3" Black)

158831 _
159932
21914
.} |
5 e,
151655

-~
157

152465

FIGURE

Page 28

123541

34,

193535 CONNECTOR PANEL

193538
193539
193540
193541

Cable Assemblies 4943WD

@ Port of 193540 Cablo Assembly
@ Part of 193541 Cable Assombly

ASSEMBLY



1SS 2, SECTION 573-1346-8031C

150966
151416

151442
151722 r
/ 9N 150966 :
|
[}
moiz 15145 |
&% 151416 !
m/ @h./ i
D = ,' @3‘:\~
151338 = :
.
150964 -~ .

152462 W
I:]/\ 52464
R

E\ 84835
—

O

152463

; 153468 LEFT (1 -20)
153470 RIGHT (20-40)

- gvou of 194800 Coble Assembly
®Pcm of 195396 Coble Assembly
Part of 194800 and 195396 Cable Assembiios

FIGURE 35. 195394 MOUNTING PLATE ASSEMBLY

Poge 29



SECTION 573-136-803T1C

an—"

151416

153468 LEFT (1-20)
153470 RIGHT (20-~40)

153017
165103

151415 -
152464 — 1907567
152462\% \
152467 .
151686 -
it s . &
U o] g 195522
~d © = 8 m‘ﬂm
~ X L4
152064 15246377 re_ )@ Q)ﬂ D‘U]a"
117580 | A e
@ L ‘
195611 : J
AN e =~
] _ M @
< \ 3508 PART OF 145003 Posg
\'mn AND 144979 /
N rgo2 7002
151632
| 5. ) ——
| ® 151416~ *w 152755 91683 |,
1 ~— 151412 \ 4478 1550
| 151411 —— Y- 111017 @\@\ s
| 1351627 120175~
151335 ~ e
\.@”m
151722

145003(R1,R2,R3) 7 (Fw{
144973(RA) B

FIGURE 35,

Page 30

Components;
170573 Rectifior, See Fig. 50,
145273 Rack Assembly, See Fig, 33.

195395 MOUNTING PLATE ASSEMBLY



1S5 2, SECTION 573-136-8037C

T ]
: !
|65m39‘°(’” ' ® J;
150323 &

P TN,

1%

/7 i
/1532% 17930; 153017 (gof. 144967
150964 See Fig. 321
(5. . 151416
IS&?M—“‘“’QG@D \ @// 131415
. g4
ml// - , EJ- /107 1soase

g < a9
z,g,./e‘tv //lst?zz
1513357 o 9%

75750 7002
© o/’\ a9
- ® E@{P%O/ 77902
f'; € l__'—-/_

116783
o=

129919

(Ref. 144966 e
“ See Fig. 32) 1514357 ) | g759 ~

Note:

Cable components are
found on Fig. 51,
Component;
177010 Selector Magnet Driver (Sea Fig. 49)

FIGURE 37. 179373 ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL ASSEMBLY

Pogo J1



SECTION 573-136-803TC

®158991

o182

FIGURE 38.

Poge 32

151412
2191
~-sl
‘“I@
151722
3646
/@34432 "%
@ 49514
i’
2 @/®310139 RV
- 129919
~® © 115358
120175

/ 91683
2vey

.
1
'
]
[}
L
P72 2191
PART OF 193570 @57
TR—151632
(D70P2
®e.
@75750(32,2; = ®775%02
T g —111017
—150966
11291
TRy —151722
‘;f‘-ox
700 156740
Note:

Cable components are
Found on Fig. 51.
Components;
193549 Selector Magnot Driver (Soe Fig. 43)
310084 Solector Magne! Driver (Sce Fig. 45)
@ Poculiar ta the 1935648
@ Peculiar to the 310083

193568 AND 310083 ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL ASSEMBLIES



155 2, SECTION 573-136-8037C

91684 (Supplicd 120175

w’.,,,ISSDZS)\

582217 32702
\

T “/4 /

"@
@ ﬁ |3!333 (=¢
I¢526¢ /
9
1317

155023 @ s

312701 106295
| ﬂn
s 151335 7002 Sy
; t 4 151722
‘
. @ 118759
; ¢ g
.: 32703
)
()
[]
‘
1

»
» '\_

™~ 2556

312697—-—-’[

/"k@\.

165103
150323

: {
129919 (4 Arp)
/{1 18510 (u/m) 153017
@

g
@, a3
©. Yt

Weres——@ ®¢c % //;?gf

151415 136466 / t'f
158287
] oz
. 150966
& )"
S
2191 / e
151335
7002 151722
2191 Component;

312542 Recrifier Assembly (See Fig. 47)

Note:
Cable componunts are
faund on Fig. 51.

FIGURE 39. 312696 ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL ASSEMBLY

Page 33



SECTION 573-136-803TC

Poge 34

18, @

44048

//354«5

-Pk 4
(1
A ¢

124611

™ 342230
%__ maza]]

FIGURE 43,

/[15|626“—
151819€~

,(Rof. Mounting
Rock See Fig. 32)

153017
v

®-

Q4660

153468 (1-20) )
153470 (21 -m)/lsmp
: 151827

139158
7002
QM
3598

C omponants;
177010 Selector Mogner Driver {See Fig. 49)
170573 Recrifier (Ses Fig. 50)

198306 ELECTEICAL SERVICE PANEL ASSEMBLY



151411

153017

155 2, SECTION 573-134-803TC

s>
e
65;* -~
311260 ]
151722
anz3s
/
nioyz 151416
/
161238
®//907o7
o 153819
. ;"“‘ 5 /l25|29
(! ] '9
® 155750
a ) ® 155753
‘ ® 82474

174182

> 6
/ 151412 \ =2 o7 < 2002
165103 151411 \

291 151335 Y1000

L/(‘/’/

150323

®Paert of 311233 Cable Assembly

Componcnt;
192649 Selector Magnet Driver (Soe Fig. 49)

FIGURE 41. 311229 ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL ASSEMBLY

Poge 3%



SECTION 573-136-803TC

1o s
©- e
~ 151412 7002
\Q@~ - AL
S5
“C‘"Gq,
311235
151722

e
:: L =) /¢
' % 155750

¢ D82474
®161238
/

118510 (1 Amp)
129919 (4 Amp)

@@% |

®..
nma«——ﬂ""'@ ‘ ,
N 1 ‘
0"”[%:22;22 \ “/@
a 4
SRt °
,\{9‘5123' ‘ G \ - %©
e

vy
I
151632 f

)
2191 /

oz |
139158 @\ R

(Zj\

,
I
. Y, f

/ ®

155023 91684
91683

7002
i
15266 Ti— 151722
151722
<2191 ® Past of 311240 Cable Assombly
G 7002 @ Part of 311234 Cable Assembly
hd Compuonent;

151540 Boll Aisembly, See Fig, 16

FIGURE 42, 311229 ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL ASSEMBLY (Continued)

Poge 36



1S$ 2, SECTION 573-134-B031C

&——291
$/7002

o 152741

P WLl

151412

158278

Components;
192689 Selector Magnet Driver Assembly (See Fig. 49}
194369 Selector Magnar Driver Assembly (See Fig. 49)

FIGURE 43. 193569 SELECTOR MAGNET DRIVER MOUNTING ASSEMBLY

Page 37



SECTION 573-136-§03TC

151818 __
2191
7002
173944 _

165103 —
1588~

\(Rel. 144972

See Fig. 33)
153017 !

&
Component;
309863 Selector Magnet Driver {See Fig. 48)

FIGURE 44. 312698 SELECTOR MAGNET DRIVER MOUNTING ASSEMBALY

Page 38



1SS 2, SECTION 573-136-803TC

i _—‘2?;?' ’ Lo 17379
.
7002 D e
1 7002
173942 219
| i
|
\ |
17394 |
i
Nne
)
]
]
i (A
m 1
i
|
1
i
| 151437 -
1 + -
| y '
151827 —__ s
! 29
150040 — /

ninz

Components;

309863 Selcctor Magnet Driver (See Fig. 48)
162381 Rectifier (See Fig. 46)

FIGURE 45. 310084 SELECTOR MAGHNET DRIVER MOUNTING ASSEMBLY

Page 3%



SECTION 573-134-803TC

SO 162359
162357
2%62628K
S
Z ; '
o A 8 962625 —____ j !
P ]
: -
: 162360 116783 o
i [ |
1 [
I
1]
i ! !
: 15000 —F L,
. W |
R i 7002——® :
!

N

» 162358
>

1]

1 )

| to

) | 1 ’/.r

1 by

i i

! o 92260

' by &

1 1 & —2658

P

[ !

I [ l dy\m

. Y $0789 151626

: S —151427

)

|

[]

i
!
!
|
Supplied =1 |
~/|62357-< 1
b
!
{ Supplied
@/ w/114783
@Part of 153477 Cable

FIGURE 46. 162361 RECTIFIER ASSEMBLY

Poge 40



|- 312699
962638L
‘
- @ !
e {
o L
//';’ ! |
)
X 116783 I !
i |I7I76/B i ‘ '
! 1
| ) ! t
| ' |
1 . |
] . '
. 150040 § | :
) 2090 —— & ' 90789
- o - ) & ' V. d /
T~ ' 7002 R« 151427
~ < T~ T
T~ ~% [ @/
Supplied
w,/312699

Suppliad

FIGURE 47.

]
: |
w/114783 -—-——""@:

312542 RECTIFIER ASSEMBLY

155 2, SECTION 573-136-8031C

171258

T~ 162358

The 312542 is part of the
312696 shown on Fig. 39.

Page 41



SECTION 573-136-803TC

17380 —on

309870 ~

157314\ .
L.~

151637 —\%

L ~
IWO—E

291— @
7002-"05&

151612

3640—— @ S
90787 @
12i0— & /
151427

ISMIé"""’Q -

15141

FIGURE 48. 309863 SELECTOR MAGNET DRIVER ASSEMBLY

Poge 42



194370 ]]
151626

D@ 178884
?\ !2\536]]

~ !
M5 @ ' .
~Nea ! ; & —— 90789
! % ;sum
L % T~178888
wwis ! 151629
i
! 178859

O121245 — :

—

152420 ONNNn |

79562

1S5 2, SECTION 573-136-803TC

178840

Note:

Cable compononts are
found on Fig. 51,

@ Paculior to the 194359
@ Poculiar 1o the 152869
@® Peculiar 10 the 177010

FIGURE 49. 177010, 1926469 AND 194369 SELECTOR MAGNET DRIVER ASSEMBLIES

Page 43



SECTION 573-136-803TC

116783

92271

%__—-IZSZHS

—-7002
P _2191
S— 71646

FIGURE 50.

118609 —

321925
—= 148257

170573 RECTIFIER ASSEMBLY

ﬁ ——53318 7002
2191
a — @N9N
® —7002 /lemz
L_—~17160
/9("/ 71461
//,-.“-\\ .
- ~—
171644

@—_ 151857

171610

@ CDIS'M?A
//6-"

@ Part of the 195531 Coble Asuiembly
@ Not part of 170573 Rectifier Assembly.



AN

CABLE CLAMP
Part Number Width 1.0,
121242 /8" 1/8"
121243 3/8 316~
121244 3/8" 1/4°
121243 3/8 5/16"
121248 38" 3/8°
121247 /8 76"
121248 3/8" V2
121249 V2~ 5/8"
121250 1/2¢ /40
121251 1/2" "
& ~N
INSULATING SLEEVE
Part Number Length 1.0,
155750 1/2¢ kTR Y
155751 " 1/8°
155752 1/2° 5/64"
155753 1/2° /8"
155754 V/2¢ 1/16"
155755 5/8° 11/64"
181892 I 9/64"

&>

azm/ ’ 37
121534

12153 —-——""@
145882 hel 11732+

ISI626\

@ 171972
171973

171952

O

FIGURE 5¢.

1S5 2, SECTION 573-136-803TC

/)51982

S

/ e
\2421@‘751;0;)36858 .\Q ' /
=

151540

\

155859

155861150465

152466 (21 points)
158259 (20 points)

% P1683 107393 91683 155023
114478

160370

9‘1683}/ @ ) \ /
i 114478

B7636 T 91634

90791

161239

CABLE COMPONENTS

Page 45



SECTION 573-136-B03TC

Driven Wheel | Driven ["O" Ring
Dianeter Whaeal Belt
6-3/18" 164723 | 164734
5-1/2" 146313] 146314
93649
29
re
@%
‘ |
'. = 151660
: o 9;@ . { 150383 124177 " -
! 76087 ¥ ~@_ , é%/lﬂéal el
.
neye e 76085 Q~ 6807 '
Ring Belr - : VAN '
(Sco Chart) Driven Wheel T Traea @ Vv .’ X
S (See Chant Tl N )
T ) Tis1s30 T 148397 ) "e '
AL SR 76084 7 TN\ -
A Sde L 74495 93634
[ 1s1aa2 g N
7002 ~
4 ;
3340 '
4 - v s
N T ‘ 195439
N @'%/a
_ 151723 R
164719~ @mm}\? Pasa1s
=" \ﬁ 2382
®119652 133442
117652 (164725 @702 || 117535
; @., D672 Q2191
o|5659|/ ‘%.E ®5.‘;090@ ‘®/
Oneess | ©e
&= ot
(IL.q ?,..;
e’ o0
® 164724 ®144728

8;(:01% {g‘mslﬁ

9 2 | o ST : "

© 151632 @. N\ ®1|7535—g ~
y@‘ . , - 9
o mV@@ Mﬂm graam Dasmrs g0 \[@ 78453
®2‘9' '-// . % 125231
©17002 e
@ 164729 7

0 164735

' "“7'8 @ Port of the 146320 Modification Kit, to equip

cabinet shelf with a peper winder.
Specificorion 59815.
@ Used with 151723

FIGURE 52. 164925 MODIFICATION KIT: TO ADD PAPER WINDER

Pago 46



155 2, SECTION 573-136-803TC

121245
/!25015
3640
' ﬁ%/:slm
—D3I11455
@ 54127
— b Disezs2 .M. o~ _®roon
~ o
D1s1630., ooy (R 158250
@219&—;5;@. ~ . ~@®
7002 " ' _®158252
®151335
®nn
D151416
305478
‘4;‘
| S ety T @ — 7007 135013
: . ) 05679
* '2,5002 153442 ) Ref. 15246}
F Fig. 12
ﬁ\|55755 A ¢ z‘gwnzg :W ? 195934 See Fig. 12)
|
[g:s:mz E
1
q
~45815 195930
S-111s18

®

FIGURE 53.

@ ©121244
= @121246 D164617

b 111516

\
\

2]
.
g

5 <
{Rel. Mounting Rail) (}b_,__,_.@mm
@ —— D815

S———D12523
Note:

Cable componants ore

found on Fig. 51.
O Peculiar to 195921 Middlo ond Ugper Shalves
@ Peculiar 10 195922 Lower Shelf

195921 AND 195922 MODIFICATION KITS: TO ADD PAPER WINDING
FACILITIES TO CABINETS

Poge 47



SECTION 573-136-8031C

gﬁlsm?
Specificotion 501015

@ Part of 193942 Fan Assembly
**Refer to Poge 1 for Finith Suffix.

FIGURE 4. 153941** MODIFICATION KIT: TO PROVIDE VENTILATION
FOR CABINETS

Page 48



155 2, SECTION 573-136-8037C

151632 ~

Specification 502075

FIGURE 55. 195540 MODIFICATION KIT: TO PROVIDE STATIC ELIMINATOR TO
NEUTRALIZE ELECTROSTATIC CHARGE ON PAGE COPY

Page 4%



SECTION 573-136-8031C

115134

(Ref. Left Sida Frame) 2D

|
: 55219 181204

198342

P
/
152893

(Ref. Right Side Frame) 198317

- . 151610 /7
s K ‘ 21; 04\ )
N783 — 1035 @@ N ! La X7

’ §: o ) -
198314 —( Ny - 15130 -
H 45si|5 )
153538 — 3o W ; Pt -
151832
“‘y‘_

Spocification 502443

FIGURE 56. 198310 MODIFICATION KiT TO PROVIDE FACILITIFS FOR SPROCKET FEED PAPER

Page 50



FIGURE 57.

198310 MODIFICATION KIT

ot

3 ﬁ.’ﬁ%}?‘/ i

155 2, SECTION 573-136-8031C

i
4>-m<-?|‘f}-}¥'='r|u\‘}‘"

” "’ﬁﬁm‘ﬁ‘ﬁ‘a‘x'm'

N L ! {z—RigMSidemee ®- T
&F- iﬁ/’ 1, Y . t
V%2 ® ) ’ é'\ _ et Side Frame
113516 i) *a &
2669 - vo2 \
76474@ ) \

S

TO PROVIDE FACILITIES FOR SPROCKET FEED PAPER (Continyed)

Specfigartion 502445

Poge 51



SECTION 573-136-803TC

®151722 ®151722
9;@2‘9‘ ? / 2191
-
198333 T ]
/ 4 _~®198334
@ 151722 198332

~
®2|9l\

@291 @118155 _ Qe T
¥ @151346
51860 \ osizs DN Gl
\ @waazo// <L e

-
&qﬁ P @ “ g
onnt " .@ o/®155753 ® 92260 ®
\ \®'51557

PA
Qsir—" 26~ _

@moz/

@51660° @291

. "lem..,,". . . ’ ,m!;

msta:T"" /«/; ~
. \rg / o (Ref. 164617
3438.—-—"-9 z / See Fig. 52)

(D Part of 198343 Papor Tray Aszembly

@Part of 198344 Shelf Assombly

®Part of 198345 Poper Bin Assembly

® Part of 198341 Cablo Asgembly

® Usad in Lowest mounting position
Specification 502445

FIGURE 58. 198310 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE FACILITIES FOR SPROCKET FEED PAPER (Continued)

Poge 52



7002
lSWO%@ 219

T
700‘!5”22

—

Q..-2 (]

FIGURE 59, 179349 MODIFICATION

155 2, SECTION 573-1356-803TC

7002
151660

=5

Specification 50092¢

KiT TO PROVIDE COPY DISPLAY

Page 53



SECTION 573-136-8037C

nzwf'@@
ans" Al

124244
AN

125124 PP
.

Left Side Frome

N

151626

Specificotion 5888S
FIGURE 60. 194324 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE PAPER-QUT ALARM

Page 54



155 2, SECTION 573~136-8037C

145024 145023

165167 70152 165118

121245
151632
2191

N i
/ 416
158252 \I{ 1o l 419

ISSOZJ—F’ART OF 145207 CABLE ASSEMBLY *

145281 o
NOTE:
MOUNT TO CABINET WITH 35551 SCREW
FIGURE &1. 145450 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE KEY AND LAMP ASSEMBLY
158252 121245
158250 151632
165118 T 150040 2191
7002

165167

145023

145073
145208

145074

155023 PART OF 145207 CABLE ASSEMBLY

145281 NOTE:

MOUNT TO CABINET WITH 35551 SCREW

FIGURE 62, 145010 MODIFICATION KIY TO PROVIDE KEY AND LAMP ASSEMBLY

Page 55



SECTION 573-136-8037C

121244
165241 | 4347
21N

/ 002

145023

14507
14498 |53’J23—--—--15'F‘-'JT OF 145207 CABLE ASSEMBLY
145251 = ;s
- OUNT TO CABINET WITH 35551 SCREW
FIGURE é3. 145075 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE KEY AND LAMP ASSEMBLY

HHEHE

- % T e b

--,-.»-v--"‘"".",:::rrrr"'_,‘::.‘:Tfrrr‘ -4
e M Y T T T L L i
MP:::-'--OII“'.W a
= - - -

FIGURE 64. 145017 RECTIFIER=-48 VYOLTS 0.,

Poge 5&



Part
Number

Description and
Pege Number

247M  Coll, Magnat |6

1035
1036
nn
118
1157

1196
1248
1253
1263
1264

2024
2191

2382
2449

2481
2638
2689

2846

339
3340
3438

1595
3598

3599
3605
3606
3639

3646

4703
4814
5599
6097
6345

6347
6807
6827
7001
7002

7656
8185

8669
25123

33038
34432

35551

41382

Scraw, 4-40 x 3/8 Hox 50
Nut, 640 Hox 42

Scrow, 8-32 x 5/16 Fil 47
Serew, 6=40 Shoulder 13
Screw, 8-32 x 1/2 FI} 28, 32,
a8

Screw, 6-40 Sheuldar 46
Serew, 6-40 x 1/2 Flar 10, 27
Screw, B-32x3/8Rd 5, 6, 22
Screw, 6-32 x 1/4 Fil 34
Scrow, 10-32 x 1/2 Flat 7, 8,
18

Washer, Flar 50

Washor, Lock 3, 4, 5, 8, 10t
25, 27 v0 44, 46, A7, 48, 50 10
56

Waosher, Lock 44

Washer, Lock 3, 4, 9, 11, 12,
17,18, 1

Waosher, Flar 53

Nut, 6-32 Hex 40

Washer, Lock 3,4, 7,8, 9, 11,
12, 15, 16, 17, 18, 21, 24, 25,
26, 46, 49, 51, 53

Wosher, Flat 3, 4, 11, 12, 17,
18, 21

Nut, 9/16-32 Hox 46, 50
Washar, Lock 46, 50

Washer, Flot 3, 4, 12, 15, 14,
17, 22, 47, 52

Nut, 1/4-32 Hox 21

Nut, 6-40 Hex 4, 10, 11, 13,
17, 19, 20, 22, 23, 27, 29 10 34
37, 38, 39, 42, 46, 47, 48, 51,
53, 54

Nut, 4-40 Hex 3, 19, 54

Nut, 5/16=18 Hex 3, 5

Nut, 4-40 Hex 8, 50

Washor, Lock 47

Washer, Lock 16, 42, 47
Washer, Lock 15, 22, 27, 28,
32, 13, 34, 38, 47, 50

Spring 16

Washer, Lock 3,4, 5

Nut, 8-32 Hex 22, 25, 33
Spring 17

Nut, 6-32 Hox 41, 43

Screw, 6-32 x 23/32 Fil 25
Screw, 6-32 x 3/8 Rd 55, 56
Screw, 6-40 Set 46

Block 27

Wathar, Flat 12, 46, 47, 53
Washer, Flat 3, 4, 8, 1010 14,
16 to 44, 46, 47, 5) 1o 36
Speing 51, 53

Screw, 1/4-20 x 374 Fil 5
Washor, Flot 15

Scrow, 6-40 Shoulder 21
Serew, 1/4-32 x 7/16 Hex 11,
12, 17

Spring 46, 53

Washer, Flar 27, 32, 33

Foot, Rubbor 12

Scrow, 10-32 x 3/8 Flot 7, 8,
18, 24, 55, 56

Spring 11, 12

Port
Number

41663
42661
43954

45815

49514
49853
35090
55219
55309

55318
55320

58221
70071
71646
72468
73572
74536
74554
74695
74805
75207
75435
75730

76084
76085
76086
76087
76236
76474
76544
76862
77902

78453
79152
80612
82474

82702
84579
85318

86835
86968

89548
89782
20707
90787
90789
90790
90791
20959

91683

21684

92146

NUMERICAL INDEX

Description end
Poge Number

Washer, Flat 4

Spring 50

Ball 16

Washer, Flat 28, 34, 47
Washer, Leck 10, 13, 14, 46,
47, 50, 52

Nut, 8-32 Hex 27, 28, 32, 38
Screw, 10-32 x 13/16 Fil 15
Spring 46

Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Fil 16, 50
Screw, 6-32 x 1/2 Oval 22, 23,
25

Serew, 6-32 x 1/4 Rd 44
Scrow, 8-32 x 7/16 Rd 25, 33,
36

Screw, 6-32 x 1/4 Fil 33
Waosher, Lock 47

Nut, 6-32 Hox 44

Spring 52

Screw, 1/4-20 x 1 Hox 9
Screw, 6-40 Sct 50

Post, Spring 46

Sleeve, Clutch 46, 50

Screw, 10-32 x 3/4 Hex 15
Screw, 8~32 x 1-5/B Fil 12
Rosistor, 600 Ohm 47

Washer, Insuleting 31, 32, 35,
47

Véasher, Falt 46, 50

Ditk, Friction 46, 9

Washor, Spring 46, 50

Nut, 9/16-32 Friction 46, 50
Nut, 5/16-18 Hex 4

Nut, 10-32 Hex 51, 53
Spacar 9

Screw, 1/4-20 x 1 Rd §
Screw, 6-40 x 2-3/8 Rd 31, 32,
35, 47

Nut, 10-32 Hox T1, 12, 46
Lomp, 48 V 55

Nut, 8-32 Hox 12

Terminal 13, 16, 34, 35, 36,
45

Screw, 6~40 x 9/32 Flat 48
Washor, Flar 21

Washor, Leather 8

Screw, 1/4-20 x 5/B Fil 18
Spring 11, 12, 13, 28, 29, 30
Pin, Cotrer 9

Screw, 2-56 x 3/16 Rd 36, 45
Spring, Contacr 27

Spring 19, 20

\Washor, Flat 35, 36

Scrow, 4-40 x 3/B Hex 42
Washer, Flot 40, 41, 43
Washor, Flat 47

Wather, Lock 36, 45

Serew, 6-32 x 3/8 Oval 21, 22,
23, 4

Nut, 15/32-32 Hex 3, 21, 22,
23, 24, 25, 28, 30, 32, 33, 36,
45

Nut, 15/32-32 Ring 3, 21, 22,
23, 32, 36, 45

Nut, 1/4-20 Hox 3, 4, 5, 9,
18

Part
Number

92260
92271
92527
92556
92854
93118
93120
93191
73598
93634
93638
934639
93644
93645
934647
93448
93649
93705
93984
93985
94072
94650
95005
95281
96258W
962628K
962625
962638L
97492
98407
98642
98712
98718
100658
100826
101833
101994
102214
103241
104124
104824
104827
105104
106295
107116
107393

107398
108103
110434
110435
110436
110743

111017

111345
111346
111427
111516

112626
112627

112630
112801

1SS 2, SECTION 573-136-8031C

Description and
fege Number

Washer, Lock 40, 41, 52
Serew, 6-32 x 2-3/4 Rd 44
Waosher, Lock 38

Receptacle 25, 33, 36
Connectar, 2 Pt Plug 48
Washer, Lock 54

Screw, 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex 3, 4, 18
Screw, 4-40 x 5/164 Flat 6
Screw, 4-40 x 5716 Rd 44
Wick, Felt 44

Bracket, Bearing 44

Lotch w,/Post 46

Shaft 46

Spindlo, Loft Papor 46

Hub, Right Paper Spindla 46
Spindle, Right Paper 46
Knob 44

Cvlinder, Paper Spindle 46
Washer, Lock 25

Washer, Lock 25, 33, 36
Bushing 15

Connoctor 34

Resistar, 2,500 Ohm 31, 32, 35
Screw, 10-24 x 3/8 Fil 9, 18
Jumper, 3% White 41
Jumper, 3° Black 40

Jumpor, 4~ Slate 40

Jumper, 4-1/2" Blue 41

Nut, 10-24 Hex 9, 18

Post, Mounting 10

Washor, Lock 26

Scrow, 4-40 x 1/4 Flat 46
Washer, Flot 25, 33, 34
Connactor, 2 Pt Plug 48
Scrow, 4-40 x 3/16 Rd 16
Serew, B-32 x 5/16 Fil 10, 36
Post, Spring 17

Scrow, 6-40 x 13/64 Flat 4
Block, Terminol 10, 36
Scrow, 1/4-32 x 11/32 Hax 12
Spring 52

Bacring, Boll 15

Screw, 10-24 x 1/2 Fil 4, 18
Block, Tominal 33

Washer, Lock 23, 36
Switch, SP-ST Toggle 3, 10,
21, 22, 45

Terminal 36

Washer, Flot 11

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Fil 16
Nut, 4-40 Hex 16

Spring 54, 55

Washer, Lock 31064, 28, 44,
50, 54

Scrow, 6-40 x 5716 Fil 11 10 14,
25, 29 to 33, 35, 36, 37, 39,
42, 47, 51, 54, 55

Bolt 19

Spring, Compression 19
Washer, Flat 21

Wather, Flat 10, 13, 18, 47,
51, 52

Nut, 10-32 Hox 7, B, 15, 17,
18, 26

Nut, 2-56 Hax 54

Spring 11, 12

Stud 36

Page 57



SECTION 5:73-136-8031C

Part
Number

113099
114478

115134
115358
115594
116155
116783

117176
117535
117580
118510
118578
118609
118659
118759
118845
119347
119401
119535
119638°¢
119649
119650
119651
119652
119653
119703
120175
121018
121242
121243
121244

121245

121246
121247
121248
121249

121250
121251
121413
121534
121536
121605
122184
122987
124177
124218
124244
124611

124955
125002
125011

125015
125108

125124
125129
125185
125186
125218
125231

125315
125802

Poge 58

Dascription and
Poge Number

Scraw, 6=40 Thumb 13

Nut, 15:32-32 Hex 23, 2§, 30,
32, 45

Washer, Felt 30

Fuse, | Amp 32

Nut, Speed 3, 26

Switch 52

Holder, Fuse 13, 14, 31, 32,
33, 34, 36, 40, 41, 44

Fuse, 0.5 Amp SL-BL 4}
Waosher, Flat 1010 14, 44, 49, 53
Holder, Fuse 30, 34

Fuse, 14 amp 33, 36, 48
Clamp, 3/4 ID Cable 448

Holder, Fuse 44

Switch, Toggle 45

Block, Terminal 31, 33

Cover 5

Scrow, 6-32 x 3/8 Rd 3

Washor, Flat 25
Bushing 46
Button, Plug 22
Ring, Retaining
Ring, Retaining 1%, 20

Ring, Retoining 11, 12

Ring, Retoining 46

Ring, Retaining 46

Screw, 10-24 x 5/8 Hex 3
Plate, ON-OFF 30, 32, B3
Nut, 4-40 Hex 42, 44

Clamp, 18 ID Cable 13, 45
Clomp, 3714 1D Cable 11, 45
Clamp, 1/4 ID Cable 12, 28,
45, 47, 49, 56

Clomp, 5/16 ID Coble 25, 28,
43, 45, 47, 55

Clomp, 3/B ID Cable 13, 45, 47
Clamp, 7,16 1D Cable 10, 45
Clamp, 1/2 1D Cable 45, 55
Clomp, 578 1D Coble 10, 12,
25, 45

Clamp, 3/4 1D Cable 45

Clomp, 1 ID Cable 45

Spacee, .344" Thk 44

Terminal 25, 45

Terminal 43, 45

Bushing 19, 20

Grommeat |1

Spacer 47

Washer, Lock 46

Pin, Drive 45

Washaer, Felt 54

Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Hox 34
Bumper, Rubber ¢

Scraw, 8-32 x 3/B Flot 25, 26, 47
Washaer, Flar 4

Washer, Flar 19, 20, 47, 50
Scrow, 6-32 x 3-8 Fil 3, 4, 25,
28, 55

Screw, 440 Shoulder 54

Screw, 3-48 x 3/8 Fil 35, 36
Screw, 10-32 x 1/4Rd 9

Screw, B=32 x 3/4 Fil 27, 32
Nut, 1,/4-32 Hex 17

Nut, 10-32 Hex 10, 13, 14, 18,
46, 47, 49

Washor, insulating 44

‘Washer, Flat 5, &

5, 51, 3

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Pant
Number

128357
129514
129919

135013
136466
138191
138225

139158

139335
142108
142230
142709
144965
144966
144967
144769
144971
144972
144973
144974
144979
144989
145003
145010
145017
145023
145024
145029
145073
145074
145075
143076
145094
145205
145207
145208
145231+~
145233+~
'452 .o
145237
145238
1452394+
145241
145251
145252
145256
145264
145265
145266
145267
145273
145274
145281
145317
145318
145430
145435+
145445
145446
1454484
145450
145451
1454520
‘45&53.'

Descripticn and
Page Numbaer

Ring, Retaining 53

Spacar, . 500 Thk 25

Fusa, 4 Amp SL-BL 13, 14, 3
to 34, 3%

Stud 47

Spacer, . 250" Thk 33

Scraw, 3-48 x | Rd 27

Block, 4 Row Teminol 10, 28,
A, 32, 36

Connector, Duplex Receptacle 28,
31 to 34, 36

Connector, 6 PrPlug 44
Diode 30

Suppressor, Electrical Noise 34
Fuse, 2 Amp 41

Rock Assombly 2, 26, 27
8rocket, Loft 26, 27, 31
frocket, Right 26, 31

Broce, Lower 26

firoca, Upper 26

Brecket 27, 38

Bracke!, Termingl Strip 27
Bracker 27

Relay, 700 Ohm 30, 31, 34
Plate, Designotion 56

Relay 30, 31, 34
Madification Kit 2, 55
Rectifier 2, 56

Panel, Rubber 53, 56

Shield Assembly 25, 55
Buzzer 23

Panel, Plastic 55

Plate, Dosignation 55
Modification Kit 2, 56

Ponel, Plostic 56

Plare, Designation 55
Jumper, 4-1/4" Green 25
Cable Assembly 55, 56

Cable Assembly 55

Ponel 25

Ponel Assembly, Cantrol 2, 25
Door 25

Panol, Plastic 25

Plote, Designation 25

Bar, Guide 24, 25

Panel, Fuse 25

Washar, Cup 21 to 25

Panol, Plastic 55

Connectar, 3 Pt Plug 25, 45
Cable Asiembly 25

Coble 25

Fusa, 15 Amp SL-BL 25, 33, 36
Indlcotor 27

Rack Assembly, Mounting 2, 27, 30
Rock Assermnbly, Mounting 2, 27
Ring 24, 55, 58

Scrow, 6-40 Spl 11

Serew, 6-40 Spl 11, 12
Plate, Qil Drip 11, 12

Bose, Outer Frome 4

Pod, Feht 4

Panel, Front 4

Plate, Duct 4

Modificotion Kir 2, 55
Brocket 4

Panel, Right Side 4

Panel, Lef) Side 4

Part Description and
Numbaor Page Number
145454+ Cover, Top 4

145455 Cover, Bortom 19
145456* Cover, Conter 19
145457 Cover, Top 19

145458** Cover 4

145459 Freme, Quter 4

145460  Bracket 19, 20

145464  Keylover Assombly CR 19, 20
145465  Keylever Assembly LF 19, 20
145466  Spring, Comprewion 19, 20
145467*° Door 19

145468  Clomp, Right 19

145469  Plate, Base 11

145470 Link w/Nut 11, 12

145471 Link w/Post 11, 12
145476 Bracket, Copylight 1
145481  Plare 26

145487  Scrow, 6-40 Shouldor 11, 12
145489  Coblo w/Terminagls 11
145490  Bolt, Lotch 19, 20

145491 Extonsion 19, 20

145492 Screw, 6-40 Thumb 19, 20
145493 Plate, Striker 4

145714 Folt, Pod 4

145713 Ped, Felt 4

145769  Plare 4

145770  8rackat 4

145771 Plote 4

145772 Beocket! 4

145773  Plote 4

145774 Brocket 4

145775  Bracket 4

145880  Scrow, 4-40 x 1/4 Qval 25
145882  Temminal 25, 45

145892  Shield, Light 11

146138 Plate 25

144149  Plote, Base 11, 12

146163 Brocket, Right Top 17
146164  Bracket, Loft Top 17
148165  Bracket, Right Top 17
146166  Bracket, Left Top 17
146167  Brocket, Right Coentor 17
146168  Brockot, Left Canter 17
148169  Brocket, Right Center 12, 17
146170  Brocket, Left Center 17
146171 Plate, Top 17

146173 Plate, Center 17

146179  Plato, Bottom 17

146181  Brocket, Right Bottem 17
146182  Brocket, Left Bottom 17
146183  Brackot, Right Rear 17
146184  Brocket, Left Rear 17
146185  Slide, Left Contor 17
146186  Slide, Right Center 17
146187  Slide, Left Top 17

146188  Slide, Right Top 17
146189  Latch 17

146190  Bracket, Channel 17
146291 Cable w/Terminals 12
144313 \Yheel, Drive 46

146314  Belt, O Ring 46

146320  Modification Kit 46
146332  Bushing, Spocer 17
146363  Coble Asiombly 11

146436 Coblo w/Terminals 14
146437  Bell Auembly 2, 16
144967 Resistor, 750 Ohm 44

**Rofer to Poge | for Finish Suffix



~

Part
Numbar

148257
148394
148397
150040

150323

150383
150780
150966

151034
151113
151118
151126
151146
151159
151228
151335
151346

151354
151411

151412
151415
151416

151427
151435
151434
151437
151442

15151
151540

151545
151549
151558
151560
151564
151565
151567
151571
151572
151574
151577
151579
151606
151610
151612
151518

151626
151629
151630
151431

151432

Description ond
Poge Number

Torminal, Inswloted 44

Dik 46

Bracket 46

Scrow, 6-40 x 5/8 Fil 28, 37,
39 10 42, 51, 53, 55

Washer, Flar 26, 27, 29 1o 36,
38

Spacer, . 149" Thic 46

Serew, &-40 Spl 53

Inwlator, Terminal 1110 14, 29
033

Scrow, 4-40 Shouldor 354

Strip, Mounting 11, 12, 13
Plate, Spocing 11, 12, 13
Spacor, .2%0" Thk 15

Strap, Mounting 11, 12, 13
Bracket 11, 12

Bracket w/Becring 15

Stud 11 to 14, 29 1o 34, 38, 47
Scrow, 6~40 x 3/8 Fil 16, 37,
39,52, 83

Serew, 2-56 x 15/32 Fil 54
Block, Terminal 30, 32, 35,
36, 37, 39, 42

insulater, Yerminal 30, 32, 35,
36, 37, 39, 42

Block, Torminal 11 to 14, 29
to 33

Nut, 6-40 Hex 11 to 14, 25,
29 10:33, 35, 36, 37, 39, 42, 47, 55
Plate, Clemp 40 to 43
Insularoe, Torminol 31

Cover 31

Stud 37, 38, 39

Scrow, 6-40 x 1/2 Hax 29, 30,
34, 46

Gaket 19

Lompholder 11, 22, 23, 24, 28,
45

Guida, Paper 19

Post 18

Nut, Speed 22, 23

Ball Assembly, Remote 2, 14, 36
Bracket 16

Bushing, Shouldar 14

Amature w/Clapper 14

Coble w/Terminals 16

\Vasher, Lock ¢

Grommot, Rubbor 16

Scraw, 6~40 Shoulder 16

Plare, Retoining 14

Scrow, 10-32 x 1/4 Hex 12
Watsher, Flat 30

Spocer 42

Scrow, 6~40 x 7/16 Fil 37, 38,
39, 42

Terminal 100 14, 16, 28, 34,
40, 41, a4, 45, 51, 53, 54
Nut, 6-40 Lug 43, 51, 53
Screw, 6-40 x 174 Hex 4, 5,
110 15, 18, 23, 24, 27, 34,
36, 43, 46, 47, 5)

Screw, &40 x 5/16 Hex 10 to
13, 15, 17,22, 13, 28, 46, 0
Scrow, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 4, 8, 1}
o 15, 21, 23, 25, 30, 31 w 34,
36, 44, 46, 49, 50, 55

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part
Number

151637
151642
151657

151458

181659
151660
151686

151687
151690

151671
151692

151693

151712
151721
151722

151723
151724

151725
151733
151819
151827

151880
151982

152124
152420
152426
152460
152461
152462

152483
152464
152445
1524466
152467

152755
152761
152893
153017

153103
153252
153388
153400
153441
153442

153456
153459

Description and
Page Number

Scraw, 4-40 x V/4 Fil 28, 42
Scraw, 6-40 x 3/4 Fil 53
Seraw, 6-40 x 1/4 Fil 44, 46,
48, 52

Scrow, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 11, 12,
13, 28

Scrow, 6-40 x 172 Fil 25
Scraw, 6-40 x 7/8 Fil 46, 52, 53
Scraw, 4-40 x 3/8 Fil 5, 6, 29,
30, 47

Scraw, 4-40 x 7/16 Fil 3

Screw, 10-32 x 5/16 Fil 47,
51, 53

Scrow, 10-32 x 3/8 Fil 24, 25
Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Fil 192, 29,
30, M4

Screw, 6-40 x 9718 Fil 31, 32,
36

Butten, Piver 15

Serav, 6~40 x 3/4 Hex 12, 21
Screw, 440 x 3/16 Hex 11, 12,
19, 28 ta 33, 35, 34,38, 47,52, 53
Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Hex 10, 12,
13, 18, 26, 46, 47, 50, 52
Scrow, 10-32 x 5/8 Hex 10, 12,
15, 17, 46, 49

Screw, 10-32 x 3/4 Fil 10, 15
Screw, 4-40 x 9/16 Fil 4
Jumpar, 3" Block 28, 34

Strap, Terminal 25, 28, 30, 32,
34, 39

Nut, 4~40 Hex 25, 50

Lamp, & V Incondescent 11, 13,
22, 23, 24, 45

Specer 27

Lemination, Magnol 43

Nut, 640 Hex Self-Locking 43
Brocket 13

Bracket 12, 47

Lotch, Right 11, 12, 13, 28,
2,30

Lotch, Left 11, 12, 13, 28, 29,
30

Insulatar, 042" Thk 11, 12, 13,
29, 30

Connector, 20 Pt Receptacle 28,
29, 45

Connectar, 20 Py Receptoclo 10,
28, 29, 45

Connactar, 20 Pt Plug 11, 12,
28, 29, 30, 45

Strap, Terminal 25, 30

Stwd 37

Scrow, 4-40 x 1/4 Hex 50

Nut, Spced 26, 27, 2910 36,
38

Scraw, 4-40 Solf-Tapping 4
Link 11, 12

Stud 28, 29, 30

Lamp, &0 V Incandescont 21
Scrow, 10-32 % 7/16 Hex 14
Scrow, 10-32 x 1/2 Hex 10, |1,
13, 14, 17, 18, 26, 44, 47,

49, 52

Bracket 37

Block, Terminal 28 to 30, 34,
36, 38

Part
Number

153462
153466
153468
153470
153477
153484

153487
153537

153538

153819
153841
154021
154051
154085
154127
154176
154224

154251
154335
1544909+
154437
154444
154662
154663
155023

155083
155750

155751
155752
155753
155754
155755

155859
155860
155861
155954
156337
156591
156740

156887
156976
157230
157281
157314
158250

158252

158258
138259

158273
138283

158286

155 2, SECTION 573-136-8037C

Description end
Page Number

Plote 39

Cover 29, 30, 34, 36

Insolater, Left 29, 30, 34, 36
Insolator, Right 29, 30, 34
Coble w/Terminals 40

Screw, 6-32 Spl 28, 29, 30,
33, M4, 36, 38

Ceble Anembly 13

Scraw, 6-40 x $/32 Hex 11, 13,
46

Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Hex 19, 20,
33,46, S0

Washer, Lack 35, 34

Screw, 640 x 9/16 Hex 43

Link 11

Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 11

Plate 15

Nut, 6-40 Hex 12, 47

Brocket 11

Gear Assembly, Intermediato 2,
15

Latch 25

Screw, 6~40 x 9/32 Fil 17

Plate 3, 4

Inwlator, Terminel 28, 38
Cover 28, 38

Lubricator 15

Shoft 15

Switch, DP-DY Toggle 23, 24,
25, 28, 30 10 33, 36, 45, 55, 56
Lens, Red indicater Light 22, 23
Sleave, 3/32 1D x 172" g
insuloting 28, 35, 36, 42, 45, 54
Staovo, 1/B 1D x 1" Ig
Insulating 45, 48

Sleeve, 5/64 ID x 1/2" Ig
Insulating 45

Sieeve, 1/B 1D x 1,2" Lg
insulating 28, 35, 36, 45, 52
Sleeve, 116 1D x 1/2° g
inwulating 45

Sleeve, 11/64 ID x 5/8~ Ig
Inwlating 45, 47

Scrow, 4-40 Spl 28, 45

Serew, 4-40 x 3/8 Rd 28, 45
‘Wosher, Lock 28, 45

Switch, Sensitive 54

Véashor, Flat 12

\Woshor, Folt 46

Serew, 640 x 7732 Hex 10, 15,
19, 20, 21, 32, 33

Screw, 13-32 x 916 Hex 47
Connector, 32 Pt Plug 28
Jumper, 6" Block 28
Transformer Assembly 33
Sockat, 7 Pt Tubo 42

Biock, Torminal 11, 12, 25,
47, 55

insulator, Terminal 11, 12, 25,
47, 55

Conncctor, 20 Pt Plug 13,
Connector, 20 Pt Receptacle 10,
45

Container 37, 39

Connector, 32 Pt Receptocle 28,
45

Trensformer 11, 13, 14, 28 tc
32, 34, 36

**Refer to Page 1 for Finish Suffix

Page 59



SECTION 573-136-8037C

Part
Number

158287
158317
158318
158449
158745
158991
158992
159238

159931
159932
160229
16034144
160344 +»
160349+
160370
160399
161087
161238

16123¢
161483
161684
161703+~
161705
1617064+
181707+~
161708
161710
161711
161715
161716
161731
161747
161748

161752
161986
161987
161994
161993
161998
162333
162357
162358
162359
162360
162361
162627
162687
162492
162730
142958
163163
163440
163440
163973
164081
164067
164088
164234

164573
164577
164604
164806
164607

Pago &0

Description and
Page Number

Transformor Assombly 33
Insulotor, Switch 54

Cable ™

Screw, 4-40 Thumb 19, 25
Clamp, Beoring 15
Copacitor, 1SMFD 27, 32, 33
Bracke?, Mounting 27, 32, 33
Connactor, 2 Pt Recoptacle
23, 45

Clamp 28

Keapar 28

Plate, Mounting 43, 41
Hinge, Lafr 19

Clomp, Left 19

Hinge, Right 19

Switch, NC Pushbutten 23, 45
Spring, Contoct 19
Insulater, Terminal 10, 34
Connector, 36 Pr Recepracle
35, 3%

Connector, 36 Pt Plug 36, 45
Channel w/Rail 8

Channel, Right 8

Cover, Top 5

Strike, Fostener &4, &

Dooe, Right Roar &

Door, Left Rear 6

Lotch, Magnetic 4, 5, &
Chonnel, Loft 7

Block, Guide 7, B, 1B
Channel, Right 7

Block, Support 7, 8, 18
Plate, Cover 5

Plata, Nut 4, 5, 6

Screw, 3/16-18 x 5,8 Flat 3,
4,5

Chonnel, Duct §

Cover, Dwct §

Plate, Duct 5

Bracket, Terminal Block 10
Bracket, Terminal Bleck 10
Plare, Tolotype Name 4, 5
Stud, Loceting 11, 12, 13
Capocitor, 500 MFD 40
Diode 40, 41

Transformer, Power 40

Fuse, .B Amp SL-BL 40
Rectifier Assembly 2, 39, 40
Nut, #6 Speed 4, 5

Screw, 6 x 1725l 4, 5
Pin, Hinge 10

Scraw, 1/4-20 x 7/16 Hex §
Switch, Mereury 45

Pod 3

Goar, 48T 15

Geor, 55T 13

Plate, Nut 7

Spacar, . 375" Thi §

Pan 8

Pan Assembly 2, 8

Geor Assembly, Intermediate
2,15

Rad 53

Brocket 53

Shiold, Right Lamp 18
Brocket, Mounting 10
Bracket, Mounting 10

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continuad)

Part Doscription and
Number Pege Numbat

164609  Plare, Identification 3
164610  Broce 10

164613  Brackot, Right Mounting 18
164614 Bracket, Left Mounting 18
164615  Plate, e 13

164616  Broco 10

184617  Bose, Poper Windor 14, 46, 47, 52
164618  Hondle 13

164619  Plote, Mounting 10

164620  Guard, Terminal Board 10
164422 Bracket 13 |

164623 Brocket, Right Mounting 13
164624  Cable Assembly 3, 10

164626  Holdor, Left Lamp 13

164627  Holder, Right Lamp 13

164629 feracket 13, 14

164718 Plare, Adopter 48

164719 Bracket, Mounting 13, 14, 46
164722  Hub, Whee! 46

164723 Wheel, Driven 46

164724 Pulley 46

164725 Pulley, Idler 46

164726  Post, Idler 46

164727  Lever, |dler 46

164728  Post, Idier Lever 44

164729 Brackot w/Bearing 44

164730 Bracker 13, 46

164731 Shoft 46

164732  Extansion 46

1864733  Shicld, Left Lomp 18

164734 Belt, "O" Ring 46

164735  Coupling, Flexible 46

164899 Pod, Sida Tep 3

164900  Pod, Side Bottom 3

164901 Pod, Rear Ponel 3, 4

164902  Ped, Side Center 3

164203  Pad, Roar Tap 3, 4

164925 Modificarion Kit 2, 44
164927  Cable w,/Tominals 13

164928  Ceblo Assembly 13

164955 Guide, Right 10

164956 Guido, Left 10

164999  Cablo w,Torminals 14

165103 Screw, 12-24 x 5/8 Rd 26, 27,

2910 36, 38

165118 Sockot, Lamp 55

1865167  Lomp, Neon 55

165168 Key 55

165261 Serew, 4-40 x 3/B Oval 24, 55, 54
165449 Strip, Torminal 28

170573  Roctifier Assombly 2, 30, 34, 44
171258  Gulide, Actuater Bar 4)
171461 Cepacitor, 900 MFD 44
171463  Resistor, ) Ohm 44

171541 Diode 43

171609 Diode 44

171610 Tramsformer 44

171644  Fuse, 1.5 Amp 44

171651  Connector, 6 Pt Receptacle 44
171952  Connector, Green Shielding 45
171972  Connector, Green Insulated 45
171973  Connoctor, Black Insulatod 45
172650  Slide, Loft Top Outer 18
172451 Slide, Right Top Outer 18
172634 Slide, Loft Cantor Quter 18
172655  Slide, Right Center Quter 18
172658 Slide, Right Bottom Outer 18

Port
Numbar

172459
172682
172683
172684
172685
172693
172694+
172695
1726947
172697
172698
172699+
V27007
172701+
172702+
172703**
172704
17271
172712
172213
172714
1727215
[trzabd
172718
72719
172758
172762
172763
172791
172961
17301344
173014+*
173015**
173016**
173017
173018
173019
173796
173801
173942
173943
173944
173974
174182
174456
176130
176131
176132
176133
176134
176580
177010

178261
178389
178390
178391
178392
178840
17884}
178843
178859
178648
1788846
178888
179130
17911

Doscription end
Page Number -~

Slide, Loft Bottom Quter 18
Slide, Right Middle 18 -
Slide, Left Middle 18

Slido, Right Inner 13, 14, 18
Slide, Left inner 18

Poneal, Right Side 3

Panol, Loft Side 3

Base 3

Broce, Frent Bottom 3

8raco, Front Top 3

8race, Rear Bottem 3, 4

Cover, Keyboord 18

Door Assembly 2, 9

Top 3

fanol, Rear 3, 4

Panel, Top Rear 3, 4 —
Frame 3

Plate, Cover 3

Arm, Right Pivot 9

Arm, Left Pivot @

Brocket, Spring 9

Seraw, 10-24 Captive 3, 4
Bushing ¢

Serew, 1/4-20 Shoulder 9
Serew, 1/4-20 Shoulder 9

Pod, Outer Frame 3, 4

Bumper, Rubbor ¢

Nut, Grip 3, 4

Panel, From 3

Scraw, 6~40 Stop 13

Frame, Top 9

Frame, Left 9

Frame, Right ¢ —
Framo, Bottom 9

Framo, Door ¢

Gasket 9

Panel, Gloss 9

Transformer 39

Tubs, Vacuum 42

Shud 39

Plote, Left 38, 39

Plate, Mounting 38, 39

Screw, 10-32 x 5/16 Hex 11, 12
Rolay, 550 Ohm 35

Plate, Nut 5

Arm, Right Pivot 9

Arm, Left Pivor 9

Arm, Right Pivat ¢

Arm, Left Pivot 9

Bracket, Mounting 3 -
Lamp, &V lncandescent 23
Driver Assembly, Sslector
Magnot 2, 31, 34, 43

Herdle, Door 4

Power Unit 49

Bor, Sratic Eliminaror 49

Cable, Inductor 49

Plug, Outler 49

Cepacitor, 400 MFD 43
Trensformor 43

Plate, Mounting 43 —
Card, Circuit 43

Resistor, 700 Ohm 43

Cablo w/Tarminals 43

Clip 43

Scrow, 10-32 Shoulder 17
Secrew, 10-24 x 5/8 MHex 4, 14 -

**Refer to Page | for Finich Suffix



-

e’

Part
Number

179132
179164
179235
179236
179237
179238
179239
179240
179241
179290
179291+
179293+
179294
179295
179296
179297
179298
179299+
179300+
179301
179303
179304
179305**
179306
179307
179309
179310
1793548
179367
1793568
179349
179370
179371
179372
179373
V79377
179378
179495
179562
179564
179815+~
181204
181461
181892

182458
182714
182715
192649

192773
193535
193536
193537
193538
193539
193540
193541
193542
193543
193544
193545
193544
193547
193548
193549
1935504+

Description ond
Page Number

Collor, Spacing 9, 18
Bracket 12

Brecket, Right Mounting 51, 53
Bracke!, Left Mounting 33
Clamp, Loft 51, 53
Clamp, Right 51, 53
Bracket, Right Mounting 51, 53
Bracket, Left Mounting 51, 53
Rock, Copy Ditplay 53
Covor, Bottom 20

Cover, Middle & Top 20
Panol, Koyboord 21
Brocket 21

Window, Plastic 19, 20
Clamp, Window 19, 20
Brocket, Right 172, 21
Bracket, Left 17

Door w/Hinge 4

Frama, Outer 4

Plata, Poper Guide 53
Post 21

Plate, Nut 2}

Panel, Cover 21

Plore, identificotion 21, 23
Panel, Mounting 31
Fingor, Left Paper 53
Finger, Right Paper 53
Shaft 51, 33

Plate, ldentification 2}
Roller, Poper Guide 50, 53
Modificorion Kit 2, 53
Lemp, Red Indicating 21
Lemp, Groon Indicating 21
Shield, Light 22, 23
Panel Assembly 2, 31

Post 51, 53

Retainar, Kaylever 19, 20
Screw, 10-24 x 1/2 Hox 4
Card, Cireuit 43

Roloy, 350 Ohm 35, 37
Cover 4

Washer, Flat 50

Buzzor, 115V AC 36
Sleove, 9/64 1D x 1" Lg
insulating 45

Socket, Lamp 45

Cap, White Lens 23

Cap, Red Lons 23

Deiver Assembly, Selector
Magnet 2, 35, 37, 43
Cover, Reloy Penol 26
Panel Assembly 2, 28
Cable Assembly 28

Ceble Aisombly 28

Cable Assembly 28

Cable Assembly 28

Cable Assombly 28

Cable Assembly 28

Panel, Connector 28
Bsockat, Loft Fromt 26
Bracket, Loft Rear 26
Panel, Red Plostic 24
Panel, Yellow Plastic 24
Plata, Mounting 24
Plate, Designation 24
Ponel, Plastic 24

Ponel 24

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continved)

Part
Number

193551
193568
19356%

193570
193575
193576+
193577
193857
193658
193855
193941
193942
193943
193944+
193952
193960
193964
193965
193994
194324
194325
194326
1943277
194366
194367
194369

194370
194371
194412
1944944
194495
194494
194497
194498
194499
194799
194800
195177
1952167
195394

195395

195396
195431
195438
195439
195522
195531
195540
195543
195611
195921
195922
195930
195932
195233
195934
195936
1946930
196931
1974603
197846
198062

Description end
Page Number

Bracket 16

Panel Aasembly 2, 32
Mounting Astembly, Selector
Magner Driver 2, 32, 37
feloy 32

Plate, Maunting 32
Panel, Fixad Cover 22
Clamp 19, 20, 21

Switch, Pushbuhton 22
Plate, ldentification 22
Cover w/Clips 5
Modification Kit 2, 48
Fon Asiombly 48

Cable Assambly 48
Extension, Fan Mounting 48
Bail, Slock 47

Pilot 47

Flonge, Right 47

Flange, Left 47

Holdar Assembly, Fuse 48
Modification Kit 2, 54
Brockat w/Post 54
Bracket, Switch 54

Lever 54

Plata, Lamp Holder 22, 23
Plate, Reloy Mounting 37
Driver Assembly, Sclector
Maognet 2, 37, 43

Cable w,/Terminals 43
Guide 54

Plata, Identification 22
Panal, Control 23

Plate, ldentification 23
Plate, Mounting 29

Plare, Mounting 30
Panel, Front 4

Cable Ausambly 23

Cable Assembly 23

Cablo Assembly 29
Washer, insulating 43
Broce, Top Front 4

Plate Assembly, Right Mounting
2, 29

Plate Assombly, Loft Mounting
2, 30

Cable Assembly 29
Washer, Spring 46

Sleava 46

Shofr 44

Guard, Rolay 30

Cable Assembly 44
Modification Kit 2, 49
Brocket, Mounting 49
Fuse, SL-BL 15 Amp 30, 34
Modiflcation Kit 2, 47
Maodificotion X1 2, 47
dracket 47

Brocket 47

Brocket 47

Clip, Spring 47

Insulator 47

Grillo 48

Clip 48

Bracket 27

Cable Assembly 27

Motor, 115V AC S0 & 60 Cyclo4?

1SS 2, SECTION 573-136-8031C

Pan Description ond
Number Page Number
198092  Fon 48
198302** Panel, Rcor 4
198303  Pod, Folt 4
198304 Pod, Felt 4
198306  Panel Assembly, Electricol

Service 2, 34
198309  Plate, Mounting 34
198310 Modification Kit 2, 50, 51, 52
198311 Motor w/Reducer 50
198312 Arm, Papor Sensing 52
198314 ‘Wheel, Thumb 50
198315  Shoft, Roller 50
198316  Weight, Paper S0
198317  Brocket, Right 50
153318 Brocket, Left 50
198319  Shaft SO
198320  Stop, Cover 52
198321 Glide, Cover 52
198322  Brocket, Switch 52
198323  Plote, Clutch 50
198325  Brocke!, Motor Mounting 50
198326  Rack, Copy Disploy 51
198327  Plota, Paper Guide 51
198328  Guide, Upper 50
198329  Brocket 50
198330  Bracket! w/Bearing SO
198331  Guide, Lower S0
198332  Tray, Paper 52
198333 Stop, Paper Tray 52
198334  Bracker 52
198335 Bracket, Left Mounting S1
198336 Shalf 52
198337  Bin, Papor 52
198338  Spring 51
198339  Bracket, Terminal 12
198341  Coble Assembly 52
198342 Cable 50
198343  Tray Assembly, Paper 52
198344 Shelf Assembly 52
198345  8in Auembly, Poper 52
198347 Diode Assembly 34
198349  Guord, Tetminol 34
198649  Connoctor, 15 Pt Circuit Cord 42
199395 Shieid, Contoct Box 12
305056  Plate, Identification 4, 5, 18
305678  Post 47
305479  Bearing 47
306980  Brocket, Upper 11
306981 Bracket, Lower 11
306982  Bor 11
304983 Madification Kit 11
306991 Brocket 15
306992  Clamp 15
3069%3  Plate 15
306994  Shaft 15
306995 Spocer 15
307853*¢ Caver, Top 4
309863  Driver Assembly 2, 35, 39, 42
309864 Plate 42
309845  Coid, Circuit 42
309870  tube, Vocuum 42
309871  Shield, VYocuum Tube 42
309873 Skield, Vocuum Tube 42
310083 Ponel Auembly, Eloctricol
Service 2, 32
310084  Maunting Assembly, Selector

Magnet Driver 2, 32, 39
" *Refer to Poge 1 for Finish Suifix

Poge &)



e
e

SECTION 573-136-8031C

NUMERICAL INDEX (Centinued)

Port Description and Po:t Deseriphion end Part Dewription and
Number Poge Number Number Page Number Numbor Page Numbor
310189  Plote, Mounting 32 311252 Frame 4 312699  Caopacitor, 600 MFD 41
310190  Brocket, Mounting 27 311254 Poncl 1 3127201 Inwlotor 33
310231 Rack Assembly, Mounting 2, 27 311255 Plate, Switeh 23 312702 Insulater, Terminal 33
310609  Bracket, Bumper 12 31125  Plote, Lomp 23 312703  Strap, Terminol 33
311229 Ponel Asiombly, Electrical 311257 Plate, Bortom 26 312704  Contoiner 38

Service 2, 35, 28 311252  Cover, insulorer 36 312714** Panel, Fixed Cover 22
311233 Cable Assembly 35 311280  Cover, Relay 35 312715 Plare, ldentification 22
N4 Cable Assembly 36 3112610 Juenper, 3° Green 36 312716  Plare, Idontification 22
311235 Plore, Right 36 311262 Jumper, 3* Green 36 5797 fack Assembly 2, 26
k1A Pal) Plare, Leoft 35 311263 Jumper, 3° Vhite 36 315847 Madification Kit 17
311240 Coble Assembly 34 311267 Cover Assombly, Bortom 2, 1§ 315848  Lotch 17
311241 Bracker, Lefr 26, 27 311455  Guard, Geor 47 317063  Brocket 41
311242 Brocker, Right 26 312500  Shield, Motor 50 317064  Cover &)
311243 Rock Assombly 2, 26 312541 Transformer 41 3N7213 Lever V7
311244** Panol, Right Side 4 312542  Rectifier Assembly 2, 33, 4) 317214 Brocket, Channol 17
311245%* Ponel, Left Side 4 312694 Panel Astembly, Eloctrical 317219 Coble w/Torminols 41
311246** Base, Quter Frame 4 Service 2, 33, 41 317323 Pout 43
311247*° Door 4 3112697  Ponel, Mounting 33 320233 Spring @
311248°* Cover, Bottom 19 312698 Mounting Assembly, Selector 321925  Cover, Rectifier 44
311249 Plate, Bottom Adaper 17 Magnet Driver 2, 38 321926  Cover 44
311250  Pod, Felr 4
+*Rofer to Page | for Finish Suffix

Page 62

62 Pages



	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	32
	33
	34
	35
	36
	37
	38
	39
	40
	41
	42
	43
	44
	45
	46
	47
	48
	49
	50
	51
	52
	53
	54
	55 GS
	56 GS
	57
	58
	59
	60
	61
	62

